

FIR No.483/19
State Vs. Anand Kumar
PS: Prem Nagar

16.12.2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Harish, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Gajraj
Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Vakalatnama of ld. Defence counsel has been filed.

This case has been received by way of assignment
from Ld. District & Session Judge, North-West District, Rohini
Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Put up for consideration on charge on 01.02.2020.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
16.12.2019