

SC 1076/2019  
STATE  
Vs.  
ANAND SINGH  
FIR NO. 483/2019  
PS BUDH VIHAR

01.02.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Time sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for consideration on charge on 11.03.2020.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,**  
**(NDPS), North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi/01.02.2020**