

**SC 1076/2019**  
**STATE Vs. ANAND SINGH**  
**FIR no. 483 /2019**  
**PS BUDH VIHAR**

**23.02.2022**

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of the matters have been conducted through physically.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harish.

Put up for P.E. on **25.04.2022**.

Let the digitally signed copy of the order be supplied to all concerned on their respective e-mails. The original signed order is kept on record.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/23.02.2021**      ps