

SC No. 1076/2019
STATE Vs. ANAND KUMAR
FIR No. 483 /2019
P.S Budh Vihar

30.08.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anand Kumar on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Amit Kumar for Ld. Counsel Sh. Gajraj Singh.

PW-1 Smt. Ramdhani examined and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel who states that the main Counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.

Put up for P.E. on **20.12.2022**. *PWs be summoned for the said date.*

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.08.2022 jk