

SC No. 1076/2019
STATE Vs. ANAND KUMAR
FIR No. 483 /2019
P.S Budh Vihar

20.12.2022

Pr: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anand Kumar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Gajraj Singh.

PWs – Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Smt. Ramdhani are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP who submits that she is looking after the work of two Courts and in the main Court where she has been posted is the POCSO Act Court where the child victims are being examined, hence, no time would be left for examination of witnesses of this case. PWs- Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Smt. Ramdhani be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for P.E. on **25.05.2023**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.12.2022