

SC 1076-2019  
STATE Vs. ANAND SINGH  
FIR No. 483 /2019  
(BUDHVIHAR)

**25.05.2023**

*Advocates are abstaining from work today.*

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person.

PW Ramesh Kumar is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as counsel for accused is not available today.

PW Ramdhani is also present for cross examination but discharged for the same reason.

PW Ramesh Kumar and Ramdhani be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 12.09.2023.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/25.05.2023**