

12.09.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Gajraj Singh.
PWs Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Smt. Ram Dhani in person
(Recalled for cross-examination).

PW-1 Smt. Ram Dhani and PW-2 Sh. Ramesh Kumar
cross-examined and discharged.

PW Inspector Amit Kumar has sent request for today. **He
be summoned again** for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that in this
case one more brother of deceased namely, Rajesh is there who
was examined by SDM as well as by police but he has not not
cited as witness in the list of witnesses.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests to issue
summons to this witness namely, Rajesh (brother of deceased)
and Ld. Defence Counsel has also no objection on the request of
Ld. Addl. PP for the State, therefore **issue summons to PW
Rajesh, S/o Lt. Sh. Devi Dayal** for NDOH.

PWs Sh. Paras Nath and SDM Sh. Lakhi Ram be also
summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **10.01.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.09.2023