

SC 1076-2019
STATE Vs. ANAND SINGH
FIR No. 483 /2019
(PREM NAGAR)

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Vaibhav
Jindal.

PW Rajesh is examined and discharged. No other
witness is present today. Be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

There is an application for change of surety of
documents and release of previous documents.

Surety Omvir is also present.

Fresh bail bonds furnished. Same are accepted and
taken on record. Previous bonds stand cancelled. Original
document retained in previous bonds be returned to surety Omvir
against acknowledgement.

List for remaining PE on 19.04.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.01.2024