

21.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel.

PW Paras Nath is present However, he is discharged unexamined as there is other matter in which the evidence is going on and Ld. Addl. PP has also duty in POCSO Court. PW Paras Nath be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 26.09.2024.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.09.2024**