

11 SC 1076-2019  
STATE Vs. ANAND SINGH  
483/2019 (PREM NAGAR)

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Ms. Ritika.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

It is reported by Naib of this Court that PW HC  
Prashant, has expired and other witnesses are not present.  
Therefore, *other PWs i.e., Paras Nath, Nodal Officer and SI  
Baljit be summoned again for the date already fixed i.e.,  
09.01.2025.*

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2025