

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Abhishek
Nagar.
PWs SI Baljeet Singh and Parveen Kumar, Nodal
Officer Reliance Jio in person.

PW-5 Sh. Parveen Kumar, Nodal Officer Reliance
Jio, examined, cross examined and discharged.

SI Baljeet Singh is also present, however, discharged
unexamined as Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is looking
after the work of two Courts and in the other Court there are public
witnesses are to be examined. Therefore, this witness be
summoned again for NDOH.

List for RPE on **23.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2025