

SC 1076-2019  
STATE Vs. ANAND SINGH  
FIR No. 483/2019  
(PREM NAGAR)

**23.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused in person with ld counsel Sh. Gajraj Singh.

PW retired SI Baljeet Singh is partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of clarification from 2<sup>nd</sup> IO who has recorded the statement of witness. Be summoned again for next date of hearing alongwith notice to IO.

Other witnesses namely Paras Nath, Dr. Gurdeep, Dr. Munish Wadhwan, HC Raj Kumar and ASI Sukhbir Singh be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 25.09.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/23.05.2025**