

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Shivam Mangla, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-7 Dr. Munish Wadhawan and PW-8 Dr. Gurdeep
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Retired SI Baljeet is present, however, discharged
unexamined due to paucity of time. He be summoned again, for
NDOH.

PWs HC Raj Kumar, ASI Sukhbir and Paras Nath be
summoned, for NDOH.

List for PE on 02.03.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court
fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.09.2025